General Information

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-6-2015

General information [Abstract]

Name of the company

SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip code

530821

Corporate identity number

L70100TG1994PLCO018540

Address of registered office of company

8-2-595/3/6, EDEN GARDENS, ROAD NO.10, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD
- 500034, TELANGANA, INDIA.

Permanent account number of entity

AADCS0821K

Name of the scrip

SSPDL LTD.

Class of security

Equity shares

Type of report Quarterly
Reason for additional filling

Whether company has more than one class of No
shares or securities

Whether company is SME No

Date of report 30-6-2015




Disclosure of shareholding pattern

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-6-2015

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern Notes

Partly paid-up shares

Number of | As a percentage of total
ID | Description partly paid-up shares partly paid- | number of partly paid-up
up shares shares

As a percentage of total number of shares
of the company

Shares held by promoter or promoter group

Total Shares held by promoter or
promoter group

Shares held by public

Total Shares held by public

Total

Outstanding convertible securities

Number of | As a percentage of total As a percentage of total number of shares
outstanding | number of outstanding of the company, assuming full conversion of
securities convertible securities the convertible securities

Description of outstanding

1D convertible securities

Shares held by promoter or promoter group

Total shares held by promoter or
promoter group

Shares held by public

Total Shares held by public

Total

Warrants

As a percentage of total number of shares
of the company, assuming full conversion of
warrants

Number of | As a percentage of total

ID | Description of warrants
warrants number of warrants

Shares held by promoter or promoter group

Total Shares held by promoter or
promoter group

Shares held by public

Total Shares held by public

Total

Total paid-up capital of the company
assuming full conversion of warrants 12929250
and convertible securities




Disclosure of fully paid-up shares

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-6-2015

Disclosure of notes on fully paid-up shares

Notes

Category code

Total Shareholding as a
percentage of total
number of shares

Shares pledged or
otherwise encumbered

Number of
shareholders

Total
number
of shares

Number of
shares held in
dematerialised
form

As a
percentage
of (A+B)

As a
percentage
of
(A+B+C)

Number
of
shares

Asa
percentage

@O

an

L

av)

™

(VD)

(VID)

IX)=

VD Vimyavy<100

(A)

Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

@

Indian

@

Individuals or Hindu
undivided family

4579702

4579702

35.42

35.42

(b)

Central government or
State government(s)

(©)

Bodies corporate

2427752

2427752

18.78

18.78

@

Financial institutions or
banks

(e)

Description
of
Shareholder

Any other
(specify)

Total Others

Sub Total (A) (1)

—_

6

7007454

7007454

54.2

54.2

0]

Foreign

@

Non-resident individuals or
foreign individuals

(b)

Bodies corporate

(©

Institutions

@

Qualified foreign investor

(e

Description
of
Shareholder

Any other
(specify)

Total Others

Sub-Total (A) (2)

Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A) = (A)

1)+(A)2)

7007454

7007454

542

54.2

(B)

Public Shareholding

@

Institutions

(@)

Mutual funds or UTI

(b)

Financial institutions or
banks

Central government or
State government(s)

Venture capital funds

Insurance companies

Foreign institutional
investors

(2

Foreign venture capital
investors

(h)

Qualified foreign investor




(k)

Description
. of
(specify) Shareholder

Any other

Total Others

Sub Total (B) (1)

2

Non-Institutions

()

Bodies corporate

84

446557

435357

3.45

3.45

(b)

Individuals

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs one lakh

3246

1784783

1728529

Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs one
lakh

2434275

2404275

18.83

18.83

(©

Qualified foreign investor

@

Description
of
Shareholder

Any other
(specify)

Non-
Institutions Clearing

Shareholders | Members
1

10150

10150

0.08

0.08

Non-
Institutions
Shareholders
2

HUF

93

199173

199173

1.54

Non-
Institutions
Shareholders
3

NRI

33

1046858

926858

8.1

8.1

Total Others

137

1256181

1136181

9.72

9.72

Sub-total (B) (2)

3539

5921796

5704342

45.8

45.8

Total Public Shareholding (B) =

B)M)+(B)(2)

3539

5921796

5704342

45.8

45.8

TOTAL (A)+(B)

3555

12929250

12711796

100

100

©

Shares held by custodians an

d against which depository receipts have been issued

@

Promoter and promoter
group

0]

Public

Total Shares held by Custodians

©

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)

3555

12929250

12711796

100




(D (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the

category Promoter and Promoter Group

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-6-2015

Disclosure of notes on securities belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group" Notes
Sr. Details of Shares Encumbered Share Details of warrants Detal!s‘of convertible
No. held securities
Total
shares
(including
underlying
Convertible [shares
Warrants iti min
Asa held as a sccurities |assuming
Number Asa percentage Number percentage Number of |percentage |conversion
percentage [ Encumbered of grand of total .
Name of the of the Asa of convertible | of total of
of grand |- number of total (A) + numbers e
shareholder shares percentage warrants securities |[numbers of [warrants
total (A) + |shares B) +(C) of .
held held held convertible [and
(B) + (C) of clause warrants L .
securities convertible
M) of the .
of same securities)
same class
class as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital
(VD=
M | an am |av) V) Wyamy=100 | D@ VID |(VIID | a%) ) XD (X
SRIKRISHNA
DEVARAYA
1 HATCHERIES 2402652 |18.58 18.58
PVT LTD
PRAKASH
2 CHALLA 2359390 |18.25 18.25
EADALA
3 PADMAJA 895000 |6.92 6.92
SURESH
4 CHALLA 887600 |6.87 6.87
EDALA
5 BHASKAR RAO 150000 |1.16 1.16
VALLABHANENI
6 |GOPAL 124267 |0.96 0.96
KRISHNA
SRIDEVI
7 CHALLA 102500 |0.79 0.79
VELLANKI V
8 RAO 30000 |0.23 0.23
CHITTURI
9 MANGAYAMMA 15000 |0.12 0.12
JAGAPATI
INVESTMENTS
10 PRIVATE 13500 |0.1 0.1
LIMITED
INTELLIGENT
SOFTWARE
11 SOLUTIONS (P) 11600 ]0.09 0.09
LTD
CHITTURI
12 |SURESH 10500 ]0.08 0.08
RAYUDU
CHALLA
13 CHINNAMMA 3200 0.02 0.02
V GOPAL
14 KRISHNA 1100 0.01 0.01
SRINIVASA RAO
15 EADALA 1045 0.01 0.01




CHALLA

16 |RAJENDRA 10010 0
PRASAD
Total 7007454 [54.2 542




(D (¢) (i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to
the category Public and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Name of the Company : SSPDL LIMITED

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares

Quarter ended : 30-6-2015

Disclosure of notes on holding of securities of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more
Notes
than one percentage of the total number of shares
Sr. Details of Shares held Details of warrants Detal!s'of convertible
No. securities
Total shares
Warrants Conv?l"tlble (mcludll.lg
securities underlying shares
Shares as percentage held as a as assuming full
Number | of total number of Number | percentage | Number of ercentage conversi%)n of
Name of the of the shares {i.e, Grand of of total convertible gf total g warrants and
shareholder shares [ Total (A)+ (B) + (C) |warrants | numbers of |securities .
o . numbers of | convertible
held indicated in statement | held warrants of | held . e
convertible |securities) as a
at para (I) (a) above} the same e
1 securities of | percentage of
class same class | diluted share
capital
@ | dan (I av) W) D M(a) (VII) | (VIID) ax)
GAUTAM
1 PRAKASH 354000 |2.74 2.74
CHERUKURI
2 RAMAKRISHNA 213973 [1.65 1.65
3 G VSRAJU 199901 |1.55 1.55
4 AMIT BHARTIA | 132505 [1.02 1.02
Total 900379 |6.96 6.96







