General Information

Name of the Company: SSPDL LIMITED								
Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares								
Quarter ended : 30-6-2015								
General information [Abstract]								
Name of the company	SSPDL LIMITED							
Scrip code	530821							
Corporate identity number	L70100TG1994PLC018540							
Address of registered office of company	8-2-595/3/6, EDEN GARDENS, ROAD NO.10, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD - 500034, TELANGANA, INDIA.							
Permanent account number of entity	AADCS0821K							
Name of the scrip	SSPDL LTD.							
Class of security	Equity shares							
Type of report	Quarterly							
Reason for additional filling								
Whether company has more than one class of shares or securities	No							

No

30-6-2015

Whether company is SME

Date of report

Disclosure of shareholding pattern

Name of the Company: SSPDL LIMITED									
Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares									
Quarter ended : 30-6-2015									
Dis	closure of notes on shareholding patte	ern		Notes					
Pai	tly paid-up shares								
ID	Description partly paid-up shares	Number of partly paid-up shares	As a percentage of total number of partly paid-up shares	As a percentage of total number of shares of the company					
Sha	res held by promoter or promoter gr	oup							
1	al Shares held by promoter or moter group								
Sha	res held by public								
Tot	tal Shares held by public								
Tot	al								
Ou	tstanding convertible securities								
ID	Description of outstanding convertible securities	Number of outstanding securities	As a percentage of total number of outstanding convertible securities	As a percentage of total number of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities					
Sha	res held by promoter or promoter gr	oup							
1	al shares held by promoter or moter group								
Sha	res held by public								
Tot	al Shares held by public								
Tot	al								
Wa	rrants								
ID	Description of warrants	Number of warrants	As a percentage of total number of warrants	As a percentage of total number of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants					
Sha	res held by promoter or promoter gr	oup							
1	al Shares held by promoter or moter group								
Sha	Shares held by public								
Tot	tal Shares held by public								
Tot	al								
ass	al paid-up capital of the company uming full conversion of warrants I convertible securities	12929250							

Disclosure of fully paid-up shares

Nan	ne of the Compa	any: SSPDL L	IMITED								
Scri	Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares										
Qua	rter ended : 30	-6-2015									
Disc	losure of notes	on fully paid-u	ıp shares						Notes		
Cate	egory code					Total Share percentage number of s			Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered		
			Number of shareholders	Total number of shares	Number of shares held in dematerialised form	As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	Number of shares	As a percentage		
(I)	(II)		(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)= (VIII)/(IV)*100		
(A)	Shareholding of	of Promoter a	nd Promoter G	roup	•		•		•		
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals or undivided fam		13	4579702	4579702	35.42	35.42				
(b)	Central gover State governm										
(c)	Bodies corpor	ate	3	2427752	2427752	18.78	18.78				
(d)	Financial insti banks	tutions or									
(e)	Any other (specify)	Description of Shareholder			1				l		
		Total Others									
	Sul	Total (A) (1)	16	7007454	7007454	54.2	54.2				
(2)	Foreign			l .			l .	I	l		
(a)	Non-resident i foreign individ										
(b)	Bodies corpor	ate									
(c)	Institutions										
(d)	Qualified fore	ign investor									
(e)	Any other (specify)	Description of Shareholder									
		Total Others									
	Sub	o-Total (A) (2)									
	al Shareholdin nd Promoter Gi			7007454	7007454	54.2	54.2				
(B)	Public Shareho	olding									
(1)	Institutions		T	1	1	1	T	1	T		
(a)	Mutual funds	or UTI									
(b)	Financial institutions or banks										
(c)	Central government or State government(s)										
(d)) Venture capital funds										
(e)	Insurance con	npanies									
(f)	Foreign institu investors	ıtional									
(g)	Foreign ventu investors	re capital									
(h)	Qualified fore	ign investor									

		Description							
(k)	Any other (specify)	of Shareholder							
		Total Others							
	Sub	Total (B) (1)							
(2)	Non-Institution	ns							
(a)	Bodies corpor	ate	84	446557	435357	3.45	3.45		
(b)	Individuals								
i	Individual sha holding nomine capital up to R	al share	3246	1784783	1728529	13.8	13.8		
ii	ii Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs one lakh		72	2434275	2404275	18.83	18.83		
(c)	Qualified forei	ign investor							
(d)	Any other (specify)	Description of Shareholder							
1	Non- Institutions Shareholders	Clearing Members	11	10150	10150	0.08	0.08		
2	Non- Institutions Shareholders 2	HUF	93	199173	199173	1.54	1.54		
3	Non- Institutions Shareholders 3	NRI	33	1046858	926858	8.1	8.1		
		Total Others	137	1256181	1136181	9.72	9.72		
	Su	b-total (B) (2)	3539	5921796	5704342	45.8	45.8		
To	tal Public Share	eholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)	3539	5921796	5704342	45.8	45.8		
TOTAL (A)+(B)		3555	12929250	12711796	100	100			
(C) Shares held by custodians an			d against whic	h depository	receipts have be	een issued	,	т	
(1) Promoter and promoter group									
(2) Public									
Tot	al Shares held l	oy Custodians (C)							
G	RAND TOTAL	L(A)+(B)+(C)	3555	12929250	12711796		100		

(I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Promoter and Promoter Group

	Name of the Company: SSPDL LIMITED										
	Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares Quarter ended: 30-6-2015										
Disclosure of notes on securities belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group" No											
Sr. Details of Shares No. held			Encumbered	Share		Details of	warrants	Details of convertible securities			
	Name of the shareholder	Number of the shares held	As a percentage of grand total (A) + (B) + (C)	Encumbered - number of shares	As a percentage	As a percentage of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) of clause (I)(a)	Number of warrants held	Warrants held as a percentage of total numbers of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	Convertible securities as percentage of total numbers of convertible securities of same class	Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a percentage of diluted share capital
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)= (V)/(III)*100	(I)(a) (VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
1	SRIKRISHNA DEVARAYA HATCHERIES PVT LTD	2402652	18.58								18.58
2	PRAKASH CHALLA	2359390	18.25								18.25
3	EADALA PADMAJA	895000	6.92								6.92
4	SURESH CHALLA	887600	6.87								6.87
5	EDALA BHASKAR RAO	150000	1.16								1.16
6	VALLABHANENI GOPAL KRISHNA	124267	0.96								0.96
7	SRIDEVI CHALLA	102500	0.79								0.79
8	VELLANKI V RAO	30000	0.23								0.23
9	CHITTURI MANGAYAMMA	15000	0.12								0.12
10	JAGAPATI INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED	13500	0.1								0.1
11	INTELLIGENT SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS (P) LTD	11600	0.09								0.09
12	CHITTURI SURESH RAYUDU	10500	0.08								0.08
13	CHALLA CHINNAMMA	3200	0.02								0.02
14	V GOPAL KRISHNA	1100	0.01								0.01
15	SRINIVASA RAO EADALA	1045	0.01								0.01

16	CHALLA RAJENDRA PRASAD	100	0				0	
Tota	al	7007454	54.2				54.2	l

(I) (c) (i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares,warrants,convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Public and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Nan	Name of the Company: SSPDL LIMITED										
Scri	Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: 530821, SSPDL LTD., Equity shares										
Qua	Quarter ended : 30-6-2015										
Disclosure of notes on holding of securities of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than one percentage of the total number of shares											
Sr. No. Details of Shares held Details of warrants Details of convertible securities											
	Name of the shareholder	Number of the shares held	Shares as percentage of total number of shares {i.e, Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) indicated in statement at para (I) (a) above}	Number of warrants held	Warrants held as a percentage of total numbers of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	Convertible securities as percentage of total numbers of convertible securities of same class	Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a percentage of diluted share capital			
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(I)(a) (VII)	(VIII)	(IX)			
1	GAUTAM PRAKASH	354000	2.74					2.74			
2	CHERUKURI RAMAKRISHNA	213973	1.65					1.65			
3	G V S RAJU	199901	1.55					1.55			
4	AMIT BHARTIA	132505	1.02					1.02			
Tota	Total 900379 6.96						6.96				